## **NOTICE**

## **PUBLIC MEETING**

## OF THE

## **SEMINOLE FOREVER**

## **ACQUISITION AND RESTORATION COMMITTEE**

DATE: March 18, 2025t5

TIME: 1:00 p.m.

Location: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners Chambers

1101 E. 1<sup>st</sup> Street Sanford, FL 32771

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Welcome/Introductions
- 4. Approval of February 18, meeting minutes

## **NEW BUSINESS:**

- 1. ARC public review and discussion of the nine Seminole Forever nominations:
  - a. Anderson Property, Oviedo
  - b. Buchholz Property, Chuluota
  - c. De Arcos/Lake Monroe Conservation, LLC Property, Sanford
  - d. Delgado Property, Chuluota
  - e. Fisher Property, Longwood
  - f. Hi-Oaks Property, Chuluota
  - g. Lee Ranch Property, Chuluota
  - h. Lessard Property, Sanford
  - i. Parker Property, Sanford
- 2. Public Comment

# Adjourn

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES NEEDING ASSISTANCE TO PARTICIPATE IN ANY OF THESE PROCEEDINGS SHOULD CONTACT THE HUMAN RESOURCES, ADA COORDINATOR 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING AT 407-665-7941.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CONTACT THE COUNTY MANAGER'S OFFICE, AT 407-665-7224. PERSONS ARE ADVISED THAT, IF THEY DECIDE TO APPEAL DECISIONS MADE AT THESE MEETINGS / HEARINGS, THEY WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS AND FOR SUCH PURPOSE, THEY MAY NEED TO INSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS IS MADE, WHICH INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED, PER SECTION 286.0105, FLORIDA STATUTES.



Cindy Kelley Administrative Assistant Parks and Recreation Department | Business Office

O: (407) 665-2001 F: (407) 665-2179 100 E. 1st Street, 4th FLOOR

Sanford, FL 32771

ckelley@seminolecountyfl.gov www.seminolecountyfl.gov